CHANGE ORDER

OWNER
ARCHITECT
CONTRACTOR
FIELD

OTHER

I

PROJECT: Deltona Public Works Reno
Public Works Renovations
2345 Providence Blvd

CHANGE ORDER #: 2
CHANGE ORDER DATE:

Deltona, FL PROJECT #s:
TO: A.G. Pifer Construction Co. Inc. DATE OF CONTRACT:
3629 Old Deland Road FOR:

Daytona Beach, FL 32124

The Contract is changed as follows:

Provide and install custom cabinetry at front office. Includes four (4) 96" tall x 18"

shelves, toe kicks, crown moulding, and filler pieces. Hardware includes pulls and keyed cam locks for all sixteen (16)

doors.

Remove and replace dysfunctional exhaust fan with new speed control.

Remove and replace deteriorated air supply grille.

Cut in electrical outlets,

Replacement of plywood subfloor in Sign Shop as needed. *Not to exceed $18,000.00*

06/25/2025
25005
04/14/2025

deep pantry cabinets with adjustable

The original Contract Sum was

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders is

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be increased by

fourteen

The date of Substantial Completion as of this Change Order therefore is

$172,274.00
$18,901.00
$191,175.00
$34,398.03
$225,573.03
14 days.
08/19/2025

Not valid until signed by all parties below.

A.G. Pifer Construction Co. Inc. City of Deltona

ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR OWNER

3629 Old Deland Road 2345 Providence Blvd
ADDRESS ADDRESS ADDRESS

Daytona Beach, FL 32124 Deoltona, FL

s
BY  (Signature) BY : ’(ngnature} BY (Signature)
Bill DeMattia Mary Perez

(Typed Name) (Typed Name) (Typed Name)
DATE DATE 6 / ‘Q7 / 97 5 DATE

Quantum Software Solutions, Inc. Document




